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CHAPTER 54. 

AN ACT to add a new sub-section to section 430, chapter 27, 
statutes of 1898, relating to powers of electors of school 
districts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Transportation tax authorized. SEG-rim 1. A new sub-
section is hereby created and added to section 430, statutes of 
1898, said sub-section to be numbered 20 and to read as follows: 

The electors of any school district, whether under the inde-
pendent system of school government or under the township 
system of school government, are hereby empowered when as-
sembled at any annual or lawfully called special school dis-
trict meeting or adjourned meeting to authorize the school 
board to levy a tax for the purpose of providing for the pay-
ment of transportation of pupils to and from school or the pay-
ment of tuition or for the payment of both transportation and 
tuition. 

Power to contract. SECTION 2. The electors of said school 
district are further empowered to authorize the school board to 
enter into the contracts and agreements necessary to carry out 
the provisions of section 1 of this act, provided that said con-
tracts or agreements shall not be made binding upon the dis-
trict for a period longer than three years. 

Notice ; what to contain. SECTION 3. The school district 
board shall embody in the notice of every animal or special 
meeting at which any or all of the above matters are to be con-
sidered a statement to that effect, said notices to be posted or 
posted and served as provided for in sections 425, 426 and 
427 of the statutes of 1898. 

Connoting laws repealed. SF,cTioN 4. All acts and parts of 
acts in conflict with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 29, 1905. 


